	Docket No.: 01942/52
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6: 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02	-2002 :ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademak Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10225	8666 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks. r lease record are attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tohyama KOHICHI Pill-Soon SONG Jeong-Gu KANG Hyo-Yeon LEE Jeong-II KIM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KOREA KUMHO PETROCHEMICAL CO., P.TD Address: Kumho Building, #57, Sinminno 1-Ga, Jongro-Gu,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: 10-1/-0Z	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: KOREA ZIP:
Execution Date: 26 September, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	nbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,951	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: KENYON & KENYON	credited or debited to deposit account
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C. Country: US ZIP: 20005	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
10/53/5005 FUNFFFER 0000003/ 110000 10F00030	NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC-8021 40.00 CH	

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Teresa A. Lavenue (Reg. No. 47,737)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

10)11|0d

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

- i) Tohyama KOHICHI residing at Sunchon University, Maegok-Dong, Sunchon-Shi, Chunnam, Korea;
- ii) Jeong-Gu KANG residing at #1, Oryong-Dong, Buk-Gu, Kwangju 500-480, Korea;
- iii) Hyo-Yeon LEE residing at Sunchon University, Maegok-Dong, Sunchon-Shi, Chunnam, Korea;
- iv) Jeong-Il KIM residing at #1, Oryong-Dong, Buk-Gu, Kwangju 500-480, Korea ;
- v) Pill-Soon SONG residing at #1, Oryong-Dong, Buk-Gu, Kwangju 500-480, Korea

all of citizens of Republic of Korea, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in <u>Transgenic Zoysiagrass with reduced shade avoidance</u> for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date hereof; and

WHEREAS, KOREA KUMHO PETROCHEMICAL CO., LTD.

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an office at Kumho Building, #57, Sinmunno 1-Ga, Jongro-Gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent of U. S. \$1.00 (One U. S. Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we, the Assignors, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the

title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	TESTIMONY day of Sept		I hav	e here			·		_		
	1				— Nan	<i>J₀7</i> ne : '	Ryn Toh	yama	KOH!	Chi ICHI	
IN 2bth	TESTIMONY day of <u>Septe</u>		I hav	e here		-/	76	hand 76 - 7 g-Gu		·	this
	TESTIMONY day of <u>Septe</u>		I hav	e here		۵	0(hand	<u>1.</u>	seal	this
	TESTIMONY day of <u>Sept</u>	_	I hav	e here			귑	hand 쥖으	L	seal	this

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
26 H	day of Sept	enter 2002.			l	Ź_	of :	5			

Name: Pill-Soon SONG

名 动名

WITNESSED BY:

Name: Soo Jin LEE

10-1, Myungryun-Dong, Chongro-Ku, Seoul, Korea

WITNESSED BY:

My FRL

Name: Soo Min PAEK

10-1, Myungryun-Dong, Chongro-Ku, Seoul, Korea

RECORDED: 10/11/2002